PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	JBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Michael Mrochen				09/29/2009	
Michael Bueler				10/26/2009	
Christof Donitzky				09/29/2009	
Christian Wullner				09/29/2009	
	Y DATA				
Name:	WAVELIGHT	WAVELIGHT AG			
Street Address:	AM Wolfsman	tel 5			
City:	Erlangen				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	91058 ERS Total: 1				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property	91058 ERS Total: 1 Type	13435693	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe	91058 ERS Total: 1 Type	13435693	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe	91058 ERS Total: 1 Type	13435693	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENG	91058 ERS Total: 1 Type		Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENG Fax Number: Phone:	91058 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (214)200 214-651-	-0853 5000	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	91058 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (214)200 214-651- ipdocketi	-0853 5000 ng@haynesboone.com			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence w</i>	91058 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (214)200 214-651- ipdocketi	-0853 5000			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENG Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	91058 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (214)200 214-651- ipdocketi ill be sent to the e-	-0853 5000 ng@haynesboone.com - <i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i>			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	91058 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (214)200 214-651- ipdocketi ill be sent to the e- ne: HAYNES	-0853 5000 ng@haynesboone.com			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wivia US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nan	91058 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (214)200 214-651- ipdocketi ill be sent to the e- ne: HAYNES	-0853 5000 ng@haynesboone.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> AND BOONE, LLP IP Section tory Avenue			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wivia US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	91058 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (214)200 214-651- ipdocketi ill be sent to the e- ne: HAYNES 2323 Vic: Suite 700	-0853 5000 ng@haynesboone.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> AND BOONE, LLP IP Section tory Avenue			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENG Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	91058 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (214)200 214-651- ipdocketi ill be sent to the e- ne: HAYNES 2323 Vic Suite 700 Dallas, T	-0853 5000 ng@haynesboone.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> AND BOONE, LLP IP Section tory Avenue	iccessful, it will b		

Total Attachments: 4 source=31567-60-Assignment#page1.tif source=31567-60-Assignment#page2.tif source=31567-60-Assignment#page3.tif source=31567-60-Assignment#page4.tif



64

Docket No. 9A-108 683/31567.42 Customer No. 000027683

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Michael MROCHEN Michael BÜELER Christof DONITZKY Christian WÜLLNER

of Zürich, SWITZERLAND; of Zürich, SWITZERLAND; of Eschenau, GERMANY; and of Möhrendorf, GERMANY

have invented certain improvements in

APPARATUS FOR COUPLING AN ELEMENT TO THE EYE

for which (choose one):

We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, of even date herewith; and

 \underline{X} We have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on September 14, 2009, as Application Serial No. 12/531,217. We hereby authorize the attorney of record to update this document to include Patent Office information as deemed necessary (i.e., filing date, serial number, etc.); and

WHEREAS, WAVELIGHT AG (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Germany, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Erlangen, Germany, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 027964 FRAME: 0642

Page 1 of 3

Docket No. 9A-108 683/31567.42 Customer No. 000027683

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Michael Mrochen c/o IROC AG, Stockstrasse 37, 8002, Zürich, SWITZERLAND
Dated: <u>29.05.200</u>	9 Michael Mrochen
Dated: 9 . 200	Witness Signature
	Witness Name:
Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Michael Büeler c/o IROC AG, Stockstrasse 37, 8002, Zürich, SWITZERLAND
Dated:	
	Michael Büeler
Dated	
Dated:	Witness Signature Witness Name:

Docket No. 9A-108 683/31567.42 Customer No. 000027683 6-1

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

	Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Michael Mrochen c/o IROC AG, Stockstrasse 37, 8002, Zürich, SWITZERLAND
x	Dated:	Michael Mrochen
<u>}</u> :	Dated:	Witness Signature Witness Name:
	Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Michael Büeler, FuchsiA STR, 7, 8048, c/o IROC AG, Stockstrasse 37, 8002 , Zürich, SWITZERLAND
Y	Dated: <u>26/10/2009</u>	Michael Büeler
	Dated: <u>26 / 10 / 200 9</u>	Witness Signature Witness Name: <u>Chauncey</u> Graetzel

Docket No. 9A-108 683/31567.42 Customer No. 000027683

Inventor Name: Christof Donitzky **Residence Address:** Beerbacher Strasse 2, 90542, Escherau, GERMANY Sa 2 92 ∖ Dated: _ Christof Donitzky Dated: <u>29/09/</u>2009 Witness Signature Inc. Erkay Witness Name: ____ Inventor Name: Christian Wüllner **Residence Address:** Schwalbenweg 1, 91096, Möhrendorf, GERMANY Dated: 29.09.09 Christian Wüllner Dated: 29 109 2009 Witness Signature luc. Ereny Witness Name:

4

Page 3 of 3